05/224/04 06-03-2004 Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEI (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tai settings □ □ □ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>CWW Vermogensverwaltungs</u> Eberhard RUDOLPH; MAY 2 1 2004 GmbH Elfriede SCHULZE Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Nature of conveyance: X Assignment 🖵 Merger Street Address: Schildstrasse 22, Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 95111 Rehau, Germany Other__ _____State:____Zip:__ City:___ April 6, 2004 and Execution Date: March 16, 2004, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes KNo Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,818,395 Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🙀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: Donald C. LUCAS 15th Floor

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$ 40.00 Ex Enclosed - see PTO Form 2038 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true find correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Donald C. LUCAS

Name of Person Signing

Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South

City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10016

May 21, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/01/2004 SDENBOR1 00000134 4818395

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we, Eberhard RUDOLPH, a German citizen having a residence at Haidweg 3, 90518 Altdorf, Germany; and, Elfriede SCHULZE a German citizen having a residence at Schildstraße 22, 95111 Rehau, Germany, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for DEVICE FOR ELIMINATING SCALE AND PREVENTING THE FORMATION OF SCALE, U.S. Patent No. 4,818,395, dated April 4, 1989; and,

Whereas, CWW Vermögensverwaltungs GmbH, a German corporation having an office at Schildstraße 22, 95111 Rehau, Germany herein after referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made to include the right to sue and collect for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Patentees have executed this assignment as shown below:

DATE: 06.04.04 (Signature) Eberhard RUDOLPH

DATE: 16.03.04 Elfriede Schulze (Signature) Elfriede SCHULZE

Wölbattendorfer Weg 84 35030 Hof

> PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0113

Statement of Witness

I,Wolfgang Schulze, whose full post office
address isSchildstr. 22, 95111 Rehau, Germany
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to be the person(s) named in the assignment, duly sign and
execute the same
Date: 16.03./6.04.2004
Date. 10.03./0.04.2004

Dokument10 27.04.2004

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0114

(Signature of Witness)